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 LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 

 

  Country Name Agencia Email Telephone 

1 Antigua and 
Barbuda 

Anthony Armstrong Office of the director of public 
prosecutions   

dpp@antigua.gov.ag 
dppantigua@gmail.com 

 

2 Antigua and 
Barbuda 

Curtis Bird ONDCP cubid1001@fastmail.fm 2685623255 

3 Barbados Anthony Levere Blackman Principal Crown Counsel 
Director of Public Prosecutions 

blackmananthony@hotmail.com  

4 Barbados Olson DeCourcey Alleyne High Court Judge 
Supreme Court of Barbados 

olson@caribsurf.com    

5 Belize Shona Griffith Justice of the Supreme Court sogriff@gmail.com, 501-227-0551  

6 Belize  Sheena S. Pitts Legal Officer, Financial Intelligence 
Unit 

Spitts@fiubelize.org     

7 Dominica Candia Carilyn Carrette-George  Chief Magistrate (Ag.) carrettegeorgec@dominica.gov.dm    

8 Dominica Fernillia Felix  State Attorney, DPP's Office felixf@dominica.gov.dm  

9 Grenada Sheldon Thomas  Detective/Inspector-FIU  gdafiu@spiceisle.com    
sheldonthomas117@hotmail.com  

435-2373 

10 Grenada Godfrey J. Victor  Inspector of Prosecutions 
Department 

prosecutions@rgpf.gd  
bondfree007@gmail.com  

4486907 / 456-
6405 

11 St. Lucia Dwayne Octave  FIU dmbert@hotmail.com 7587229382 

12 St. Lucia Tina Mensah Crown Counsel DPP Office tina_mensah@hotmail.com. 7587134651 

13 St. Vincent and  
the Grenadines 

Raymond Colin Williams Director Public Prosecutions dppsvg@vincysurf.com    
colwill694@yahoo.com 

 

14 St Vincent and  
the Grenadines 

 Réchanne Browne- Matthias  Chief Magistrate chiefmagistrate@vincysurf.com  
rbrowne999@yahoo.com 

 

15 Guyana Jo-Ann Barlow       
 

Deputy Director of Public 
Prosecutions 
 

xcite67@hotmail.com  
 

 

16 Guyana Judy Latchman      Deputy Director of Public judylatchman@yahoo.com  
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17 Haiti Sonel Jean-François  Investigative Judge sjfranc967@gmail.com 3170-7793 

18 Trinidad and 
Tobago 

Mr. Kerwin Francis TTPS kerwinfrancis@ttps.gov.tt 
kerwin.francis@ttps.gov.tt  

704-9385 

19 Trinidad and 
Tobago 

Wendell H. Lucas TTPS wendell.lucas@ttps.gov.tt  

20 Trinidad and 
Tobago 

Glen Teesdale TTPS teesdale_g@yahoo.com  

21 Trinidad and 
Tobago 

Glenis Potts TTSEC glenisp@ttsec.org.tt 624-2991 

22 Trinidad and 
Tobago 

Shirley Sheppard Customs legalunit@customs.gov.tt 7433677 

23 Trinidad and 
Tobago 

Lynette Ramsaran - Raju Immigration division lynette.ramsaran@gmail.com  

24 Trinidad and 
Tobago 

Jerome Ramdular Immigration division jramdular@gmail.com  

25 Trinidad and 
Tobago 

René Singh  Central Bank  rsingh@central-bank.org.tt  

26 Trinidad and 
Tobago 

Avisha Panchu  Central Bank apanchu@central-bank.org.tt  

27 Trinidad and 
Tobago 

Hayden St. Clair-Douglas Judiciary hstcdouglas@gmail.com  

28 Trinidad and 
Tobago 

Gail Gonzales Judiciary/Magistry ggonzales@ttlawcourts.org  

29 Trinidad and 
Tobago 

Cheron Raphael Judiciary/Magistry cheche1602@gmail.com  

30 Trinidad and 
Tobago 

Rhonda Hackett-Thompson Immigration rhacketttompshon@yahoo.com  

31 Trinidad and 
Tobago 

Radica Gajadhar CTU radsgaj2010@hotmail.com  

32 Trinidad and 
Tobago 

Keri Johnson CTU blackbubles@hotmail.com  
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 33 Trinidad and 

Tobago 
Dylan Marin FIU marind@gov.tt  

34 Trinidad and 
Tobago 

Khadija Sinanan FIU sinanank@gov.tt 
khadija.sinanan@gmail.com  

 

35 Trinidad and 
Tobago 

Lucien Felix Ferguson TTPS english12008@hotmail.com  

36 Trinidad and 
Tobago 

Ramdeo Sookdeo TTPS jansookdeo@yahoo.com  

37 Trinidad and 
Tobago 

Cleyon Seedan TTPS cleyons-@hotmail.com  

38 Trinidad and 
Tobago 

Keston David Abrahan TTPS kestonabrahan@live.com  

39 Trinidad and 
Tobago 

Joel Dubar TTPS dubarj@gov.tt  

40 Trinidad and 
Tobago 

Georgette Crane FIU legalunit@customs.gov.tt  
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